

## नैनोप्रौदयोगिकीविभाग

## Department of Nanotechnology

(School of Technology)
North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong-793 022, Meghalaya

Dr. L. Robindro Singh Assistant Professor & HOD-In-Charge

No: 4/DBT-Project/LRS/NT-7 Date:10/10/2018.

## ADVERTISEMENT 1 POST OF JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW

Applications on plain paper along with complete bio-data, attested photocopies of certificates, mark sheets and evidence for any other academic credentials are invited for the following position in the **DBT Twining Programme NER** sponsored Research Project entitled "**Plant encapsulated nanosystem: An alternative to antimicrobial growth promoter in Poultry health in Northeastern India**" growth promoter in Poultry health in Northeastern India"

Name of the Position : **Junior Research Fellow** 

No. of position : One

Fellowship : Candidate with CSIR-NET/GATE qualified or M.Tech. in

professional degree will be termed as JRF and will be given 25,000+HRA (NEHU-norms) per month. Non-CSIR-NET/Gate candidate with will be termed as Research Fellow and will be given Rs. 14,000+HRA (NEHU-norms)

per month.

Qualification : First class M.Tech. in Nanotechnology/Material

Science/Biotechnology/Animal Husbandary or M.Sc. in Biotechnology/Applied Physics/Material

Science/ Nanotechnology.

Age : Should not more than 28 years as on 31<sup>st</sup> Oct, 2018.

Duration of the Project : Three Years (The appointment will be temporary and co-

terminus with the project. The appointment will be initially

for one year and renewable on yearly basis)

Registration for Ph.D. : Selected candidate will be **allowed** to register for Ph.D. in

Nanotechnology.

Principal Investigator : Dr. L. Robindro Singh

Application along with copies of certificates should reach

Dr. L. Robindro Singh

Department of Nanotechnology

North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong-22.

Last Date of Application : 30<sup>th</sup> Oct., 2018 (Personnel Interview may likely be in

second week of No. 2018)

NO TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. SD/-

(L. Robindro Singh)